

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 70 of 2021

Golbabu Ansari

...

Appellant

Versus

State of Jharkhand

...

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant

: Mr. Faruque Ansari, Advocate &

For the State

: Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.

For the Informant

: Mr. Y. N. Mishra, Advocate

Order No. 06

Dated 27th July, 2022

I.A. No. 5669 of 2022

Mr. Faruque Ansari, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, learned A.P.P. as well as Mr. Y. N. Mishra, learned counsel for the informant does not have any objection.

Permission is accorded.

This interlocutory application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

MK

(AMBUJ NATH, J.)