

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 70 of 2021

Golbabu Ansari Appellant

Versus

State of JharkhandRespondent.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellant : Md. Faruque Ansari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.
For the Informant : Mr. Yadunandan Mishra, Advocate

07/Dated: 27th February, 2023
I.A. No.1770 of 2023

After some argument, learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave of this Court to withdraw this interlocutory application.

Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, learned A.P.P. and Mr. Y.N. Mishra, learned counsel for the informant have no objection to the same.

Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Rohit Pandey/-