

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.70 of 2021

Golbabu Ansari aged about 63 years, S/O-Haradhan Ansari, resident of Agardih, PO/P.S-Harla, District-Bokaro (Jharkhand).

.... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: None
For the State	: Mr. Bholu Nath Ojha, Spl. P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Yadunandan Mishra, Advocate Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate

09/Dated: 03.07.2025

I.A. No.5767 of 2025

1. None appears for the appellant. However, learned Spl. P.P for the respondent-State and learned counsel for the Informant are present.
2. Since none is present on behalf of the appellant to press the instant interlocutory application and as such, the instant interlocutory application being I.A. No.5767 of 2025 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Rohit/-