

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.70 of 2021

Golbabu Ansari

..... ... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... ... **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant : None

For the Informant : Mr. Yadunandan Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate

Order No.10/Dated: 26th February, 2026

1. None is present to represent the appellant.
2. Mr. Yadunandan Mishra, the learned counsel appears on behalf of the informant.
3. In view to give one more opportunity to the appellant, list this matter on 23.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated:26.02.2026
Sudhir