

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 70 of 2021

Gol Babu Ansari, Age about 67 yrs, Son of Late Haradhan Ansari,
Resident of Village – Agardih, P.O. and P.S.- Harla, District- Bokaro.

... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant	: Mr. Faruque Ansari, Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mr. Saket Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Yadunandan Mishra, Advocate
	: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate

11/Dated: 23rd March, 2026

I.A. No. 1383 of 2026:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, on instruction, has sought for leave of this Court to not press the instant interlocutory application.
2. As such, the instant interlocutory application being I.A. No. 1383 of 2026 stands dismissed as not pressed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)